WCSSAA

ALL TIME TOP 25 BEST TRACK AND FIELD PERFORMANCES IN FINALS

Athlete

LEEDER, Kathy
MOTA, Jackie
MALLON, Jill
DOUGLAS, Jackie
HILL, Lorri
SCHWAN, Angela
SCHWAN, Paula
McKEEVER, Mary Joan
LEE, Marnie

HOPE, Kaye

BERG, Sue

GOOD, Marnie
VANDERKRUK, Betty Ann
PINDER, Leanne
CARMICHAEL, Joelle
BASSIN, Erica
MAIN, Lisa
BRUBACHER, Jan
MCcTAVISH, Megan
CAMPFENS, Lisa
HOLLINGER, Deanna
ROCKEL, Janine
PINDER, Sara
SCHNARR, Whitney
EPPICH, Denise

1970-2003

SENIOR GIRLS 800 METERS

School

BCI
St.M
BCI
ECI
FHCI
WClI
WClI
St. M
BCI
BCI
CHCI
EDSS
ECI
WClI
BCI
St. M
SSS
WODSS
WClI
CHCI
BCI
CHCI
BCI
Wl
St.M

Performance

2:13.7
2:18.2
2:19.3
2:19.4
2:19.4
2:20.0
2:20.3
2:21.4
2:21.8
2:21.8
2:21.9
2:22.3
2:22.5
2:23.5
2:23.7
2:23.8
2:24.7
2:25.3
2:25.3
2:25.8
2:25.9
2:26.2
2:26.3
2:26.4
2:26.6

Place

W R NNRPNNNRPRRPRPRNRNRPRNNRRPRRRRR

Year

1977
1986
1991
1982
1989
1992
1989
1985
2000
2000
1993
1990
1980
1984
1995
1988
1999
1982
1995
1981
2002
1993
1999
2003
1986

Record/Notes

*TC



Athlete

BERG, Sue
MALLON, Jill

HILL, Lorri
BRUBACHER, Jan
GOODE, Marci
BUTLER, Kathy
SCHWAN, Angela
MCcKAY, Tarah
MCcCLURE, Erin
LEEDER, Kathy
UNIAC, Lee Ann
PINDER, Leanne
PRECZER, Cindy
CARMICHAEL, Joelle
FENNELL, Barb
MONTGOMERY, Monique
DEMPSEY, Jen
EPPICH, Denise
BASSIN, Erica
SCHWAN, Paula
MERIKLE, Beth
KAVANAGH, Giselle
McCLURE, Michaela
POWELL, Louise
THOMPSON, Sandy

JUNIOR GIRLS 800 METERS

School

CHCI
BCI
FHCI
WODSS
EDSS
WCI
WCI
EDSS
WClI
BCI
St.M
WClI
WClI
BCI
GClI
WClI
SSS
St.M
St.M
WClI
GCl
WClI
WClI
KCl
CHCI

Performance

2:13.5
2:15.5
2:20.9
2:21.2
2:21.2
2:21.2
2:22.5
2:23.0
2:23.2
2:23.3
2:23.3
2:23.4
2:24.2
2:24.7
2:25.4
2:25.6
2:26.1
2:26.4
2:26.6
2:26.6
2:26.6
2:26.7
2:28.0
2:28.1
2:28.4

Place

WA RPRRPRDBMNNRWNRPRRPRWNRRPRRPRRLNNRRRR

Year

1991
1990
1987
1980
1987
1991
1989
2003
1998
1975
1982
1982
1982
1993
1978
1989
1989
1985
1985
1988
1982
1979
1995
1989
1991

Record/Notes

*TC

*SW

TC



Athlete

BUTLER, Kathy
LEEDER, Kathy
HILL, Lori

PINDER, Angela
SCHWAN, Paula
MCcLURE, Erin
FENNELL, Sue
BUTLER, Kathy
DARROCH, Francine
RAHN, Glenda
BASSIN, Erica
BERG, Sue
DEMPSEY, Jen
MCcTAVISH, Meagan
SCHWINDT, Kim
RHYS, Stephanie
GROSS, Janice
McKAY, Tarah
SCHWAN, Angela
VAN HORN, Tara
SIMPSON, Bev
McCLURE, Michaela
GILLIES, Melinda
MOORE, Charlotte
McLURE, Kim

MIDGET GIRLS 800 METERS

School

WCl
BCI
FHCI
WCI
WCI
WCI
GCl
WClI
SSS
GRCI
St. M
CHCI
SSS
WClI
EDSS
St. M
St.M
EDSS
WClI
GRCI
BCI
WClI
CHCI
SSS
Wl

Performance

2:21.3
2:21.7
2:21.9
2:23.2
2:25.1
2:26.8
2:27.3
2:28.2
2:28.2
2:29.1
2:29.3
2:29.4
2:30.2
2:30.2
2:30.2
2:30.7
2:31.0
2:31.7
2:31.7
2:32.0
2:32.1
2:32.2
2:32.5
2:32.7
2:33.1

Place

W R RPNNNNRRPRPNRPRRPRNRRPRPRRPRRPLRNRERERLSR

Year

1989
1974
1986
1983
1986
1997
1979
1988
1993
1982
1984
1989
1987
1992
1995
1983
1978
2002
1988
1995
1992
1993
1979
1975
1995

Record/Notes

*TC

SW

TC

TC
* SW



Athlete

BRANNEN, Nathan
LOBSINGER, Tom
GRIESBACH, Bill
RUNSTEDLER, Al
SIKANETA, Pumulo
LEVERETTE, Chris
MCcKENZIE, T. J.
LAWRENCE, Colin
ZILLES, Rob
SABOL, Zeljko
COLLISON, Pete
DeSILVA, Kirk
HALLMAN, Derek
VUCKOVIC, Zoran
ROW, Chris
WRAY, Donnie
HOPE, Tom
MURRAY, Roger
LABROSSE, Jamie
NAKLUSKI, Derek
ALKIN, Wes
WAGNER, Daryl
LEWIS, Winston
CROSSLEY, Gary
WILLETS, Mark

SENIOR BOYS 800 METERS

School

PHS
St.J
GRCI
GRCI
GCl
SSS
FHCI
BCI
CHCI
GClI
KCl
BCI
CHCI
CHCI
WClI
ECI
BCI
CHCI
CHCI
BCI
PHS
St.J
BCI
EDSS
PHS

Performance

1:52.0
1:54.8
1:56.1
1:56.2
1:56.7
1:58.0
1:58.1
1:58.4
1:58.8
1:58.8
1:59.1
1:59.3
1:59.6
1:59.7
1:59.9
1:59.9
2:00.1
2:00.1
2:00.3
2:00.4
2:00.5
2:00.5
2:00.7
2:00.8
2:01.3

Place

P P D WRREPWBEANNRPRPRWNNRRPRNRRPRRRRRPR

Year

2001
1976
1972
1991
1993
2002
1990
2003
1982
1986
1998
1986
1991
1990
1996
1988
1998
1990
1991
2000
1999
1986
1986
1974
1981

Record/Notes

*TC



Athlete

BRANNEN, Nathan
LOBSINGER, Tom
GRISBACH, Bill
GEHL, Terry
SAWYER, Jason
ANDERSON, Jeff
BONHERT, Jonathon
WILLETS, Mark
COLLISON, Pete
DOUGLAS, Neville
DEBRUIN, Brian
PEEVER, Ken
O'CONNOR, Dan
STEWART, Andy
LEVERETTE, Chris
CYBULSKI, Rick
RUNSTEDTLER, Al
VUCKOVIC, Zoran
FERREIRA, Bryan
O'CONNELL, Dan
BOETTINGER, Troy
LAWRENCE, Colin
ALKIN, Wes
MORRISON, Josh
SIKIC, Steve

JUNIOR BOYS 800 METERS

School

PHS
St.J
GRCI
St.J
BCI
FHCI
BCI
PHS
KCl
ECI
GClI
St.J
FHCI
FHCI
SSS
St.J
GRCI
CHCI
GCl
FHCI
GRCI
BCI
PHS
BCI
ECI

Performance

1:52.6
1:54.8
1:56.9
1:58.2
1:59.9
2:01.1
2:01.1
2:01.3
2:01.5
2:01.6
2:01.8
2:01.9
2:01.9
2:02.0
2:02.1
2:02.5
2:02.5
2:02.6
2:02.7
2:02.8
2:02.9
2:02.9
2:03.0
2:03.5
2:03.6

Place

P NP NRPRRPWRNNRPRNRPRNRPRRRPRRPRRRRLPR

Year

2000
1976
1970
1986
1989
1974
1995
1979
1996
1983
1996
1972
1995
1975
2001
1982
1989
1988
1996
1991
1977
2001
1998
1998
1984

Record/Notes

*TC
*TC

TC

* SW
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Athlete

SIKIC, Steve
SAWYER, Jason
KANNAPAN, Pal
GLADWELL, Malcolm
McMURRAY, Cam
O'BRIAN, Tim
DOUGLAS, Neville
FINN, Brian

WEY, Joe
DOHERTY, Shawn
KINGS, Sean
RUNSTEDLER, Al
HOYLES, Eric
SPRUNG, Ron
FURLONG, Brock
MORRISON, Steve
LEVERETTE, Chris
CYBULSKI, Rick
DEBRUIN, Brian
DENOMME, Jason
BATER, Kevin
MCcARTHUR, Jason
WAWRYK, Steve
McQUAIG, Murray
McPHEE, Chris

MIDGET BOYS 800 METERS

School

ECI
St.J
WClI
EDSS
WCI
ECI
ECI
EDSS
St.J
St.J
St.J
St.J
SSS
BCI
GRCI
FHCI
SSS
St.J
GCl
St.J
BCI
St.J
St.J
Wl
WODSS

Performance

2:00.5
2:02.9
2:05.0
2:06.2
2:06.7
2:06.8
2:08.2
2:08.6
2:08.9
2:09.1
2:09.1
2:09.2
2:09.3
2:09.5
2:09.6
2:09.7
2:09.7
2:10.0
2:10.0
2:10.1
2:10.1
2:10.4
2:10.4
2:10.5
2:10.7

Place

P DR WNWRPRRRPRRPRRNRRPRNRPRRRPRRPRRRRLPR

Year

1983
1986
1975
1979
1972
1974
1980
1970
1989
1984
1986
1970
2001
1982
1982
1990
1999
1981
1994
1987
1986
1989
1982
1982
1993

Record/Notes

*TC

*SW

*TC
TC

* SW

*TC



